
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

DRAGON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, LLC, 

 Plaintiff, 

v. 

SIRIUS XM RADIO INC., 

   Defendant. 

 

 

 

C. A. No. 13-2067-RGA 

DRAGON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, LLC’S NOTICE OF APPEAL 

Dragon Intellectual Property, LLC (“Dragon”) appeals to the United States Court of 

Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Order Awarding Attorneys’ Fees and Expenses dated 

March 7, 2022 (D.I. 250). Dragon seeks review of all findings, decisions, and orders on which 

the Order Awarding Attorneys’ Fees and Expenses depends or is based, including, without 

limitation, the November 8, 2021 Order (D.I. 232) adopting the Report and Recommendation 

dated August 16, 2021 (D.I. 223). 

 

Dated: May 5, 2022 DEVLIN LAW FIRM LLC 

 

/s/ Timothy Devlin    

Timothy Devlin (No. 4241) 

1526 Gilpin Avenue 

Wilmington, DE 19806 

Phone: (302) 449-9010 

tdevlin@devlinlawfirm.com 

 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 

Dragon Intellectual Property, LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

It is certified that a copy of the foregoing has been served on Defendant via electronic 

mail transmission addressed to the person(s) below: 

POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP 

Philip A. Rovner 

provner@potteranderson.com 

Jonathan A. Choa 

jchoa@potteranderson.com 

 

KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS & FRANKEL LLP 

Mark A. Baghdassarian 

mbaghdassarian@kramerlevin.com 

Shannon H. Hedvat 

shedvat@kramerlevin.com 

 

LILAW INC. 

J. James Li 

lij@lilaw.us 

 

FREITAS & WEINBERG LLP 

Robert E. Freitas 

rfreitas@fawlaw.com 

 

 

Dated: May 5, 2022 DEVLIN LAW FIRM LLC 

 

/s/ Timothy Devlin    

Timothy Devlin (No. 4241) 
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